MiniCODER
Configurable speed
and position sensor
GEL 244x
digital interfaces
Technical information Version 2019-10
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com

GEL 2444 with MHSSI interface
12 D-02T-244X-S / (2019-10)
Type code
  Signal pattern
M MHSSI (Mitsubishi High Speed Serial Interface) 2.5 Mbit
  Reference mark
N Lug
Z Tooth on tooth
  Optional extras
P Configurable (with digital reference signal)
  Cable outlet MiniCODER
R Radial
G Axial
T Tangential, cable outlet right
L Tangential, cable outlet left
  Module (1)
3 0.3
4 0.4
5 0.5
  Connection type
K Flying lead
Z 10-pin male connector (only cable lengths 100 / 120 / 200 / 250 available)
  Cable length L
030 0.3 m
050 0.5 m
100 1.0 m
120 1.2 m
150 1.5 m
200 2.0 m
250 2.5 m
  Cable version for temperature sensor (2 m)
– Without cable for temperature sensor
2444 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
The optional extra P makes it possible to configure the resolution.
You will find the factory settings on → page 8. Other factory settings are available upon request.
You will find MiniCODERs with different waveforms in the Technical information GEL 2444 (DS22-2444).
Cable outlet MiniCODER
Kabelausgang
radial R axial G tangential rechts T tangential links L
(1) Further modules upon request
GEL 2449 with MHSSI interface
D-02T-244X-S / (2019-10) 13
Technical data
GEL 2449M␣␣␣1 GEL 2449M␣␣␣4
Target wheel
Module (1) 1.0 0.4
Width of the measuring track ≥ 8.6 mm
Material Ferromagnetic steel
Reference mark Tooth (Z)
Geometric data
Air gap permitted 0.50 mm ± 0.03 mm 0.20 mm ± 0.02 mm
Electrical data
Supply voltage UB 5 V DC ± 5%, polarity reversal protected,
overvoltage protected
Current consumption (without load) ≤ 80 mA
Digital interface MHSSI (Mitsubishi High Speed Serial Interface)
2.5 Mbit (RS 422-compliant)
Signal identifiers Request: Data request signal from the control system
Data: Data output from the MiniCODER as response to
the data request signal
Data transmission rate 2.5 Mbit/s
Power consumption without load ≤ 0.5 W
Switch-on time < 0.5 s
Electromagnetic compatibility Electromagnetic emissions
DIN EN 61000-6-4:2011-09; DIN EN 61000-6-3:2011-09
Electromagnetic immunity
DIN EN 61000-6-2:2006-03; DIN EN 61000-6-1:2007-10
Dielectric strength 500 V AC; as per DIN EN 61439-1:2012-06
Mechanical data

GEL 2449 with MHSSI interface
16 D-02T-244X-S / (2019-10)
Type code
  Signal pattern
M MHSSI (Mitsubishi High Speed Serial Interface) 2.5 Mbit
  Reference mark
Z Reference tooth (tooth on tooth)
  Optional extras
P Configurable MiniCODER plus
  Cable outlet MiniCODER
L Tangential, cable outlet left
  Module (1)
1 Scanning of target wheels with module M = 1.0
4 Scanning of target wheels with module M = 0.4
  Connection type
K Flying lead
Z 10-pin connector (only cable length 100 / 120 / 200 / 250 available)
  Cable length L
030 0.3 m
050 0.5 m
100 1.0 m
120 1.2 m
150 1.5 m
200 2.0 m
250 2.5 m
  Cable version for temperature sensor (2 m)
– Without cable for temperature sensor
2449 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
The optional extra P makes it possible to configure the resolution.
You will find the factory settings on → page 14. Other factory settings are available upon request.
You will find MiniCODERs with 1 Vpp differential signal in the Technical information GEL 2449 (DS22-2449).
Cable outlet MiniCODER
The MiniCODER is available with the following cable outlet:
Tangential left (L)
(1) Further modules upon request